


Foreword
Introduction
Instinctive View
Remember the Serpent
So Near and Yet So Far
Grand Clue
Alternative Method
Lead Not Wanted
Commitment Avoided
Bite the Bullet

Take the Money

Early View

Dual Purpose
Immediate Discovery
Brave Heart

Sauce for the Gander
Narrow Door

Eric’s Entry
Redundant Card

One Step at a Time
Privileged Information
Clear the Way

Mind Reader

Middle Route

Blessing in Disguise
White Lie
Communication Corridor

Tricky Signal

Contents

10
13
17
20
23
26
29
32
35
38
41
44
47
50
53
56
60
63
66
69
72
75
79
82
86
90



Short-Lived Pleasure
Real Dummy
Thinking Ahead
Inspired Lead
Upside Down

All Bases Covered
Twin Sacrifice
Choice of Poisons
Almost Solo
Strange Situation
Feel the Pinch
Great Recovery

On the Table
Odds-on Bet
Strategic Decision
When to Rise

Shut Out

No Regrets

A Little Help
Gaping Jaws
Timely Disruption
Anything You Can Do
Dynamic Duo
Tight Spot

Close Double
Losing Option
Table Presence
Royal Refusal

A Level Higher
Precision Defending
Usually a Mistake
Varied Approach
Percentage Move
Patience Rewarded

93

96

99
102
105
108
111
115
119
122
125
128
131
134
138
141
145
148
151
154
157
161
164
167
170
173
176
179
182
186
189
192
195
198



INTERMEDIATE /ADVANCED

HOMAGE TO THE MASTER

Julian Pottage worked on a number of books with the
late Terence Reese, and this one pays homage to a man who
was arguably the best bridge writer of his time. One of
Reese’s classics, Play these hands with me, pioneered the
‘over-the-shoulder” style of bridge writing. What that book
did for declarer play, the present one does for defense:
readers can follow the thinking of an expert player, stopping
at critical points in the deal to make their own decisions

about how to continue.

JULIAN POTTAGE is a British bridge expert who is well-known
for his problem books. His previous titles include IBPA Book of the
.,-} Year Play or Defend? and Bridge Problems for a New Millennium.

N

MASTER POINT PRESS



	Contents
	Foreword by Tim Bourke
	Introduction
	Instinctive View
	Remember the Serpent
	So Near and Yet So Far
	Grand Clue
	Alternative Method
	Lead Not Wanted
	Commitment Avoided
	Bite the Bullet
	Take the Money
	Early View
	Dual Purpose
	Immediate Discovery
	Brave Heart
	Sauce for the Gander
	Narrow Door
	Eric’s Entry
	Redundant Card
	One Step at a Time
	Privileged Information
	Clear the Way
	Mind Reader
	Middle Route
	Blessing in Disguise
	White Lie
	Communication Corridor
	Tricky Signal
	Short-Lived Pleasure
	Real Dummy
	Thinking Ahead
	Inspired Lead
	Upside Down
	All Bases Covered
	Twin Sacrifice
	Choice of Poisons
	Almost Solo
	Strange Situation
	Feel the Pinch
	Great Recovery
	On the Table
	Odds-on Bet
	Strategic Decision
	When to Rise
	Shut Out
	No Regrets
	A Little Help
	Gaping Jaws
	Timely Disruption
	Anything You Can Do
	Dynamic Duo
	Tight Spot
	Close Double
	Losing Option
	Table Presence
	Royal Refusal
	A Level Higher
	Precision Defending
	Usually a Mistake
	Varied Approach
	Percentage Move
	Patience Rewarded



