## JULIAN POTTAGE

Hands

2

## Contents

Foreword	5
Introduction	6
Instinctive View	10
Remember the Serpent	13
So Near and Yet So Far	17
Grand Clue	20
Alternative Method	23
Lead Not Wanted	26
Commitment Avoided	29
Bite the Bullet	32
Take the Money	35
Early View	38
Dual Purpose	41
Immediate Discovery	44
Brave Heart	47
Sauce for the Gander	50
Narrow Door	53
Eric's Entry	56
Redundant Card	60
One Step at a Time	63
Privileged Information	66
Clear the Way	69
Mind Reader	72
Middle Route	75
Blessing in Disguise	79
White Lie	82
Communication Corridor	86
Tricky Signal	90

Short-Lived Pleasure	93
Real Dummy	96
Thinking Ahead	99
Inspired Lead	102
Upside Down	105
All Bases Covered	108
Twin Sacrifice	111
Choice of Poisons	115
Almost Solo	119
Strange Situation	122
Feel the Pinch	125
Great Recovery	128
On the Table	131
Odds-on Bet	134
Strategic Decision	138
When to Rise	141
Shut Out	145
No Regrets	148
A Little Help	151
Gaping Jaws	154
Timely Disruption	157
Anything You Can Do	161
Dynamic Duo	164
Tight Spot	167
Close Double	170
Losing Option	173
Table Presence	176
Royal Refusal	179
A Level Higher	182
Precision Defending	186
Usually a Mistake	189
Varied Approach	192
Percentage Move	195
Patience Rewarded	198

## HOMAGE TO THE MASTER

Julian Pottage worked on a number of books with the late Terence Reese, and this one pays homage to a man who was arguably the best bridge writer of his time. One of Reese's classics, *Play these hands with me*, pioneered the 'over-the-shoulder' style of bridge writing. What that book did for declarer play, the present one does for defense: readers can follow the thinking of an expert player, stopping at critical points in the deal to make their own decisions about how to continue.



JULIAN POTTAGE is a British bridge expert who is well-known for his problem books. His previous titles include IBPA Book of the Year *Play or Defend?* and *Bridge Problems for a New Millennium*.

